exchange for the satisfactory performance of services that satisfy and timely achieve the milestones, 

performance commitments and outcomes identified herein and in the attached exhibits, the City shall 

compensate the Municipal Advisor for advisory services performed in connection with this 

Engagement, in the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) payable from proceeds of the 

2017 Lease Revenue Bonds, contingent upon the successful issuance of the Bonds. If for any reason 

the Bonds fail to close, then the City shall owe no compensation to the Municipal Advisor. 

In  no event shall Consultant be entitled to compensation for extra work unless an approved change